

A Resolution to Reinstate Dr. Dave Edwards as ASI Executive Director Sponsors: Maria Linares

Co-Sponsors: Marcus Reveles, Skylar Soria

WHEREAS, The Associated Students Incorporated, CSUF (ASI) is a 501 (c)(3) nonprofit organization that operates as an auxiliary organization of California State University, Fullerton; and

WHEREAS, ASI is governed by ASI Board of Directors, sets policy for the organization, approves all funding allocations to programs and services, and advocates on behalf of student interests on committees and boards; and

WHEREAS, ASI's mission is to provide students and campus community members with important social, cultural, and recreational opportunities as well as a wide range of programs and services; and

WHEREAS, in July 2019 then-CSUF Vice President for Student Affairs Dr. Berenecea Johnson Eanes appointed ASI Executive Director Dr. Dave Edwards to the temporary position of Associate Vice President for Student Affairs; and

WHEREAS, the ASI Board of Directors, in accordance with a history of being a supportive and productive partner with the university in all matters that ensure the successful operation of the university and overall student success, approved the temporary appointment via resolution on July 21, 2019; and

WHEREAS, with Dr. Edwards' move, Keya Allen was appointed Interim Executive Director for ASI; and

WHEREAS, with the appointment of a permanent Vice President for Student Affairs, Dr. Edwards' service to the university is concluded; therefore let it be

RESOLVED, that ASI Board of Directors reinstates Dr. Dave Edwards as Executive Director, and recognizes his service in support of California State University, Fullerton for the 2019-20 academic year; and let it be further

RESOLVED, ASI recognizes and thanks Keya Allen for her service as Interim Executive Director for the 2019-20 academic year; and let it be further

RESOLVED, ASI recognizes and thanks Drew Wiley, Asha Nettles, and Austin Ysais for their service in interim roles in support of ASI for the 2019-20 academic year; and let it be further

RESOLVED, ASI recognizes the 2019-20 ASI student leaders, student staff, and professional staff for their additional efforts and service in support of ASI and CSUF for the 2019-20 academic year; and let it be further

RESOLVED, that this Resolution be distributed to the Vice President for Student Affairs, ASI President, ASI Vice President, ASI Executive Director for appropriate action.

Adopted by the Board of Directors of the Associated Students Inc., California State University, Fullerton on the seventeenth of July in the year two thousand twenty.

A STATE OF THE STA	Selene Hanna
Maria Linares	Selene Hanna
Chair, Board of Directors	Treasurer/Secretary, Board of Directors